22
Industrial Ceiling Fans
Portable 18” Self Contained Power Mister
Motor Specification
• 1-Phase, 120 Volt
• Totally enclosed
• Permanent split capacitor
• 1-Speed, 1/8 HP
• Sleeve bearing
• Permanently lubricated
• Toggle Switch - fan only or fan & mist
• SJT type cord - 3 conductor - 18’ long with GFCI plug
• 18” Aluminum blade
• Spiral front and rear wire guards
• Standard model - Low Pressure 85 PSI diaphragm pump
• HD model - Medium Pressure 125 PSI diaphragm pump
• Meets OSHA standards / 1 year limited warranty / Made in U.S.A.
Features
SELF CONTAINED MISTING SYSTEM WITH WATER PUMPED
FROM A 10 GALLON TANK OR VESSIL.
Standard Models 18” Fan & Pump Lid
for 10gal. Tank
PM-18FO
PM-18S
PM-18C
Note: Tank lid not included.
Commercial Grade Industrial Grade Heavy Duty Grade
• Assembly required
• 30” lead wires
• 1 year limited warranty
• Fully assembled except blade bolt down
• 3 conductor cord, 30” long with plug
• Permanently lubricated
• 3 year limited warranty
• Fully assembled except blade bolt down
• 3 conductor cord, 30” long with plug
• Permanently lubricated
• 6 year limited warranty
• All metal construction, white epoxy finish
• 24” down rod with safety cable
• Mounts to 3⁄8” diameter steel J-hook
• 18 pole (motor), 115V, 1-Phase, capacitor type, impedance protected
motor with sealed ball bearings
• Imported to TPI specifications
Features
Standard Models
Solid State Controls (120 & 277V Models)
Options
* 277 volt, commercial, and reversing models have lead wires instead of cordset. 36” down rod available for additional charge.
Note: Photograph is a
representation of stocked models.
Actual model may vary in appearance.
*Measured 2 feet from face of fan
MFG CATALOG NUMBER MFG MODEL NUMBER TYPE
08512202 HR-GUARD FOR 56” MODELS
08504202 ADD SUFFIX; “ X3” 36” DOWN ROD OPTION
GRADE MFG CATALOG
NUMBER
MFG
MODEL
NUMBER
TYPE SIZE VOLTS CFM RPM AMPS WT.
(LBS)
Commercial 08529602 CHR-56* Down Draft 56” 120 7000 320 0.6 15
Industrial 07979902 IHR-48 Down Draft 48” 120 5000 320 0.53 14
Industrial 07971502 IHR-56 Down Draft 56” 120 7000 310 0.6 15
Industrial 07980002 IHR-56R* Reversible 56” 120 7000 310 0.55 14
Industrial 08008902 IHR-56-277V* Down Draft 56” 277 7000 310 0.3 16
Water and Dust Resistant Models
Heavy Duty 08540802 HDHR-56WR Down Draft 56” 120 7000 320 1.1 17
Heavy Duty 08540902 HDHR-60WR Down Draft 60” 120 7800 320 0.8 21
MFG CATALOG
NUMBER
MFG MODEL
NUMBER VOLTS MAX
AMPS
VARIABLE CONTROL
KNOB
REVERSING
SWITCH
MAX # OF
FANS USE WITH CEILING FAN MODEL
07976302 KBWC-13K 120 3
YES; W/3” X 5”
ALUMINUM PLATE
(FITS 2” X 4” OPENING)
No
1-2 CHR-56, IHR-48/56, HDHR-56/60-WR
07976402 KBWC-15 120 5 3-5 CHR-56, IHR-48/56, HDHR-56/60-WR
07994102 KBWC-110K 120 10 6-10 CHR-56, IHR-48/56, HDHR-56/60-WR
08666802 KBWC-15SK 120 5 Yes 3-5 IHR-56R
08526502 KBWC-310K 277 10 No 6-10 IHR-56-277V
MFG
CATALOG
NUMBER
MFG MODEL
NUMBER
WT.
(LBS)
08555202 PM-18FO 28
08775802 PM-18FO-HD 28
MFG
CATALOG
NUMBER
MFG MODEL
NUMBER
FAN
SIZE TYPE MOTOR
HP CFM* AMPS WT.
(LBS)
VELOCITY
PROFILE
CFM / Area Sq Ft
08554702 PM-18S 18” HAND CARRY 1/10 1900 1.1 30
3100 / 14008775702 PM-18S-HD 76
08554702 PM-18C 18” CART 1/10 1900 1.1 30
08775602 PM-18C-HD 76
08760702 NK-PM18 --- REPLACEMENT NOZZLE KIT ---